31st Board of Representatives City of Stamford

President JEFF CURTIS Clerk of the Board MEGAN COTTRELL Majority Leader NINA SHERWOOD Minority Leader MARY L. FEDELI

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

I, Jeff Curtis, President of the 31st Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, Connecticut, and pursuant to Section C2-10-4 of the Stamford Charter, hereby call a Special Meeting of said Board of Representatives at the following time and place:

> Wednesday, November 15, 2023 6:30 p.m.

by computer, tablet, or smartphone at: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82997452646</u> or <u>www.zoom.com</u> – Webinar ID - 829 9745 2646 or *by phone 1-646-558-8656 – Webinar ID -829 9745 2646.*

to consider and act upon the following:

1. P31.045	REJECTION; Tentative Agreement between the City of Stamford and the Stamford Police Association for the Period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2026. 10/10/23 – Submitted by Al Cava 11/09/23 – Held by Board of Finance 6-0-0 11/15/23 – NEGATIVE Advisory Opinion by Board of Finance 6-0-0	
2. P31.046	REJECTION; Tentative Agreement between the City of Stamford and the Stamford Professional Firefighters' Association, Local 786, IAFF for the Period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2025. 10/10/23 – Submitted by Al Cava 11/09/23 – NEGATIVE Advisory Opinion by Board of Finance 6-0-0	

AGENDA

INVOCATION: Led by

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG: Led by President Jeff Curtis.

ROLL CALL: Conducted by Clerk of the Board Megan Cottrell.

<u>PRESENTATION</u>: Anabel Figueroa, Chair, Personnel Committee; Al Cava, Director of Human Resources.

ADJOURNMENT:

Anyone requiring an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in this meeting, should contact the City's ADA Coordinator as soon as possible: Carmen Hughes, Director of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion, (203) 977-7993, Email: <u>CHughes1@StamfordCT.gov.</u>